## SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

950 E. Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, Iowa 52748

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 328-4173 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.gov

WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.gov

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. County Engineer

ELLIOTT R. PENNOCK, E.I.T. Assistant County Engineer

TARA YOUNGERS
Senior Administrative Assistant

Item #4 12/7/21



TO: Mahesh Sharma

County Administrator

FROM: Angie Kersten, P.E.

County Engineer

SUBJ: Purchase of One Bobcat 24" Skid Steer Cold Planer Attachment

DATE: November 30, 2021

Our department has determined that purchasing a skid steer cold planer attachment will allow us to perform road maintenance work in a more cost efficient and effective manner. We recently replaced our 2013 skid steer and purchased an additional skid steer. A skid steer cold planer (mill) attachment is a highly versatile tool used to remove bumps or ruts in a paved road surface and can remove pavement layers in a uniform manner for patching purposes. A mill also reduces the amount of time required to patch a road. This shortens delays to the traveling public, reduces the amount of time our staff is working within the traveled way, and increases the amount of work that can be performed within a day. In the past, we have typically rented a mill to perform this type of maintenance work on our roads or we have performed full depth removals if a mill wasn't available. Over the past few years it has been difficult to find a mill attachment that is compatible to our skid steer and/or is available when we have scheduled for the work to be performed. At times, we have had to rent a skid steer with the attachment.

We solicited quotes and received the following quotes:

Dealer	Location	Make	Delivery	Total Purchase
REXCO Equipment, Inc.	Davenport, IA	Bobcat 24" Planer	6 weeks	\$ 21,449.53
Black Hawk Rental	Waterloo, IA	Bobcat 24" Planer	13 weeks	\$ 21,449.53
Logan Contractors Supply, Inc.	Davenport, IA	Bradco 24" Planer	16 weeks	\$ 27,255.00

I recommend purchasing the Bobcat 24" skid steer cold planer attachment from REXCO Equipment, Inc., Davenport, IA, for a total cost of \$21,449.53.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 9, 2021

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE BOBCAT 24" SKID STEER COLD PLANER ATTACHMENT

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for one Bobcat 24" skid steer cold planer attachment is approved and hereby awarded to REXCO Equipment, Inc., Davenport, IA, in the amount of \$21,449.53.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.